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Appendix B-1 Breakdown of Primary School Provision (2 miles)

Borough School Name

Archdeacon Cambridge's CE Primary School

Bishop Perrin CE Primary School
Chase Bridge Primary School
Heathfield Junior School
Heathfield Nursery and Infant School
Marshgate Primary School
Meadlands Primary School
Nelson Primary School
Orleans Infant School
Richmond St Edmund's Catholic Primary School
St Elizabeth's Catholic Primary School
St James's Catholic Primary School
St Mary's and St Peter's CE Primary School

St Mary's CE Primary School

St Richard's with St Andrew's CE Primary
School

St Stephen's CE Junior School
Stanley Infant and Nursery School

Stanley Junior School

! England average = 27.9

KS 2

Roll (note roll for Capacity RZSZTts

Number | Richmond schoolsis | (data from % 2009

on Map for Jan 2010, for edubase2 |Capacity Average

other schools 2009) | database) Point

Score

37 459 398 115% 28.9
4 205 210 98% 27.8
5 444 420 106% 28.8
6 276 388 71% 28.7
7 366 270 136% n/a
8 391 420 93% 29.9
9 226 210 108% 29.1
10 412 420 98% 28.5
11 373 270 138% n/a
12 417 420 99% 29.4
13 244 210 116% 31.8
14 666 630 106% 30.6
15 470 420 112% 29.9
16 444 420 106% 30.3
17 159 210 76% 28.7
18 341 348 98% 29.5
19 331 270 123% n/a
20 347 648 54% 29.9

School Type

Voluntary Aided School
Voluntary Aided School
Community School
Community School
Community School
Community School
Community School
Community School
Community School
Voluntary Aided School
Voluntary Aided School
Voluntary Aided School
Voluntary Aided School
Voluntary Aided School

Voluntary Aided School

Voluntary Aided School
Community School

Community School

Age

4-11
4-11
4-11
7-11

4-11
3-11
4-11
3-7
4-11
4-11
3-11
4-11
4-11

5-11

7-11
3-6
7-11
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The Russell Primary School 21 292 262 111% 29.5 Community School 3-11

The Vineyard Primary School 22 429 420 102% 30 Community School 4-11
Trafalgar Infant School (Reception) 23 264 270 98% n/a Community School 3-6
Trafalgar Junior School 24 335 360 93% 29.1 Community School 7-11
Strathmore School 25 35 n/a n/a n/a Comm:cnhi’:)yOISpecial 7-19
Total Richmond 7891 7894 100%
Total Richmond State Primary Provision 4486 4628 97%
Blue CE School Primary 26 239 210 114% 31.3 Voluntary Aided School | 4-11
Chatsworth Primary 27 257 440 58% 28.9 Community School 4-11
Grove Road Primary 28 236 210 112% 30.4 Community School 4-11
Hounslow Town Primary 29 497 420 118% 26.9 Community School 4-11
Isleworth Town Primary 30 458 407 113% 28.6 Community School 4-11
Hounslow Ivybridge Primary 31 237 252 94% 26.8 Community School 4-11
Marlborough Primary 32 710 630 113% 29.5 Community School 4-11
St Mary’s RC Primary 33 276 209 132% 30.5 Voluntary Aided School | 4-11
Smallberry Green Primary 34 292 255 115% 26.3 Community School 4-11
Spring Grove Primary 35 237 210 113% 30.7 Community School 4-11
Worple Primary 36 226 210 108% 27.8 Community School 4-11
Total 11591 11347 102%
Total State Primary Provision 7636 7662 100%

Sources: School list and details from Directgov (http://schoolsfinder.direct.gov.uk/; accessed 28.07.10); School roll and capacity information from Edubase2
(http://www.edubase.gov.uk/home.xhtml; accessed 02/09/10), with exception of Richmond Schools Roll — sourced from Jan 2010 Richmond School Roll List
(provided by council); Performance data from Department for Education (http://www.dcsf.gov.uk/inyourarea/; accessed 28/07/10)

Note: n/a denotes information not available; Totals do not include Community Special Schools
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Appendix B-2 Breakdown of Secondary School Provision (3 miles)

Borough Name

Christ's School
Grey Court School
Hampton Community College
Orleans Park School
Teddington School
Richmond Waldegrave School for Girls
Whitton School
Clarendon School
Strathmore School

Total Richmond

Number
on Map

57
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Total Richmond State Secondary Provision

Brentford School for Girls
The Green School for Girls
Gumley House RC Convent School
Gunnersbury Catholic School
Hounslow The Heathland'SchooI
Heston Community School
Hounslow Manor School
Isleworth & Syon School for Boys
Lampton School

St Mark’s Catholic School

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Roll (note roll
for Richmond
school is for
Jan 2010, for
other schools
2009)

588
831
783
1,015
1,126
1,004
705
105
35
6052

5464
896
817
1161
1197
1781
1230
885
1000
1390
1198

Capacity
(data from
edubase2
database)

623
1066
1001
1017
1125
1015
1000

120

n/a
6847

6224
1006

774
1226
1196
1787
1265
1025

964
1438
1215

%
Capacity

94%
78%
78%
100%
100%
99%
71%
88%
n/a
88%
88%
89%
106%
95%
100%
100%
97%
86%
104%
97%
99%

% 5+ A*-C
including
English
and
Maths
(2009)

63%
46%
31%
68%
63%
80%
41%

53%
75%
75%
67%
68%
59%
42%
43%
51%
81%

School Type

Voluntary Aided School
Community School
Community School
Community School
Community School
Community School

Community School

Sixth
Form
Provision

N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Community Special School

Community Special School

Community School
Voluntary Aided School
Voluntary Aided School
Voluntary Aided School

Community School

Community School

Community School

Community School

Community School

Voluntary Aided School

< =< |=<|=<|<|=<|<|<|=<|=<

Age

11-16
11-16
11-16
11-16
11-16
11-16
11-16
7-16
7-19

11-19
11-19
11-19
11-19
11-19
11-19
11-19
11-19
11-19
11-19

‘eneris
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Kingston The Tiffin Girls' School 56 897 877 102% 100% Foundation School Y 11-18

Total 17607 18743 94%
Total State Secondary Provision 11750 12703 92%
Sources: School list and details from Directgov (http://schoolsfinder.direct.gov.uk/; accessed 28.07.10); School roll and capacity information from Edubase2
(http://www.edubase.gov.uk/home.xhtml; accessed 02/09/10), with exception of Richmond Schools Roll — sourced from Jan 2010 Richmond School Roll List

(provided by council); Performance data from Department for Education (http://www.dcsf.gov.uk/inyourarea/; accessed 28/07/10)
Note: n/a denotes information not available; Totals do not include Community Special Schools
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Appendix B-3 Consultees

Study Element

Education

Health

Open Space

Housing
(Private)

Housing
(Affordable)

Name

Matthew Paul

Karl Hildebrandt

Mark Needham

Dominic Wright

Reg Leach

Joanne Capper

Nicky Simpson

Organisation

Richmond Local
Education Authority

Richmond Local
Education Authority

Richmond PCT

Richmond PCT

Richmond Council -
Parks and Open
Spaces Team

Richmond Council —
Planning Policy

Richmond Council -
Strategy and
Development,
Housing Services

Position

Deputy Head of
Communications,
Delivery and Service
Improvement
Childcare Market
Manager

Associate Director of
Strategy and
Partnerships

Director of
Commissioning

Operations Manager

Environmental
Policy and Plans
Coordinator

Team Leader

Dates of Contact
Made and
Consultation /
Response
Consultation Held
20.07.10

Consultation Held
15.09.10

Previous contact:
voicemail
14.09.10
Consultation Held
on 18.08.10

Previous contact:
email 20.07.10;
voicemail
03.08.10.
Response
Received
06.09.10

Previous contact:
letter 27.08.10;
email 05.09.10.
Response
Received
06.09.10

Previous contact:
email 20.07.10,
17.08.10; phone
calls 23.07.10,
26.07.10,
03.08.10,
02.09.10.

Consultation Held
03.09.10

Previous contact:
Email 02.09.10
Consultation Held
02.09.10

Previous contact:
email 31.08.10;
Phone call
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Business Anne Newton Richmond Chamber of |CEO
Commerce
Natasha Carr Environment Twickenham Town
Directorate Centre Manager

02.09.10
Consultation Held
04.09.10

Previous contact:
email 23.08.10;
voicemail
02.09.10
Consultation Held
06.09.10

Previous contact:
email 02.09.10

Additional individuals were contacted as part of the process of identifying the appropriate
consultation contacts. They are not listed here but account for the time lag in contacting some

individuals indicated above.
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