APPENDIX B: SOCIO-ECONOMICS



Appendix B-1: Appendix 7-1 Breakdown of Primary School Provision (2 miles)

Appendix B-2: Breakdown of Secondary School Provision (3 miles)

Appendix B-3: Consultees

Appendix B-1 Breakdown of Primary School Provision (2 miles)									
Borough	School Name	Number on Map	Roll (note roll for Richmond schools is for Jan 2010, for other schools 2009)	Capacity (data from edubase2 database)	% Capacity	KS 2 Test Results 2009 Average Point Score ¹	School Type	Age	
	Archdeacon Cambridge's CE Primary School	37	459	398	115%	28.9	Voluntary Aided School	4-11	
	Bishop Perrin CE Primary School	4	205	210	98%	27.8	Voluntary Aided School	4-11	
	Chase Bridge Primary School	5	444	420	106%	28.8	Community School	4-11	
	Heathfield Junior School	6	276	388	71%	28.7	Community School	7-11	
	Heathfield Nursery and Infant School	7	366	270	136%	n/a	Community School	3-6	
	Marshgate Primary School	8	391	420	93%	29.9	Community School	4-11	
	Meadlands Primary School	9	226	210	108%	29.1	Community School	3-11	
	Nelson Primary School	10	412	420	98%	28.5	Community School	4-11	
	Orleans Infant School	11	373	270	138%	n/a	Community School	3-7	
Richmond	St Edmund's Catholic Primary School	12	417	420	99%	29.4	Voluntary Aided School	4-11	
	St Elizabeth's Catholic Primary School	13	244	210	116%	31.8	Voluntary Aided School	4-11	
	St James's Catholic Primary School	14	666	630	106%	30.6	Voluntary Aided School	3-11	
	St Mary's and St Peter's CE Primary School	15	470	420	112%	29.9	Voluntary Aided School	4-11	
	St Mary's CE Primary School	16	444	420	106%	30.3	Voluntary Aided School	4-11	
	St Richard's with St Andrew's CE Primary School	17	159	210	76%	28.7	Voluntary Aided School	5-11	
	St Stephen's CE Junior School	18	341	348	98%	29.5	Voluntary Aided School	7-11	
	Stanley Infant and Nursery School	19	331	270	123%	n/a	Community School	3-6	
	Stanley Junior School	20	347	648	54%	29.9	Community School	7-11	

¹ England average = 27.9



	The Russell Primary School	21	292	262	111%	29.5	Community School	3-11
	The Vineyard Primary School	22	429	420	102%	30	Community School	4-11
	Trafalgar Infant School (Reception)	23	264	270	98%	n/a	Community School	3-6
	Trafalgar Junior School	24	335	360	93%	29.1	Community School	7-11
	Strathmore School	25	35	n/a	n/a	n/a	Community Special School	7-19
	Total Richmond		7891	7894	100%			
	Total Richmond State Primary Provision	n	4486	4628	97%			
	Blue CE School Primary	26	239	210	114%	31.3	Voluntary Aided School	4 – 11
	Chatsworth Primary	27	257	440	58%	28.9	Community School	4 – 11
	Grove Road Primary	28	236	210	112%	30.4	Community School	4 – 11
	Hounslow Town Primary	29	497	420	118%	26.9	Community School	4 – 11
	Isleworth Town Primary	30	458	407	113%	28.6	Community School	4 – 11
Hounslow	Ivybridge Primary	31	237	252	94%	26.8	Community School	4 – 11
	Marlborough Primary	32	710	630	113%	29.5	Community School	4 – 11
	St Mary's RC Primary	33	276	209	132%	30.5	Voluntary Aided School	4 – 11
	Smallberry Green Primary	34	292	255	115%	26.3	Community School	4 – 11
	Spring Grove Primary	35	237	210	113%	30.7	Community School	4 – 11
	Worple Primary	36	226	210	108%	27.8	Community School	4 – 11
Total			11591	11347	102%			
Total State Primary Provision			7636	7662	100%			

Sources: School list and details from Directgov (http://schoolsfinder.direct.gov.uk/; accessed 28.07.10); School roll and capacity information from Edubase2 (http://www.edubase.gov.uk/home.xhtml; accessed 02/09/10), with exception of Richmond Schools Roll – sourced from Jan 2010 Richmond School Roll List (provided by council); Performance data from Department for Education (http://www.dcsf.gov.uk/inyourarea/; accessed 28/07/10)

Note: n/a denotes information not available; Totals do not include Community Special Schools



Appendix B-2 Breakdown of Secondary School Provision (3 miles)									
Borough	Name	Number on Map	Roll (note roll for Richmond school is for Jan 2010, for other schools 2009)	Capacity (data from edubase2 database)	% Capacity	% 5+ A*-C including English and Maths (2009)	School Type	Sixth Form Provision	Age
	Christ's School	57	588	623	94%	63%	Voluntary Aided School	N	11-16
	Grey Court School	38	831	1066	78%	46%	Community School	N	11-16
	Hampton Community College	39	783	1001	78%	31%	Community School	N	11-16
	Orleans Park School	40	1,015	1017	100%	68%	Community School	N	11-16
	Teddington School	41	1,126	1125	100%	63%	Community School	N	11-16
Richmond	Waldegrave School for Girls	42	1,004	1015	99%	80%	Community School	N	11-16
	Whitton School	43	705	1000	71%	41%	Community School	N	11-16
	Clarendon School	44	105	120	88%	-	Community Special S	chool	7-16
	Strathmore School	45	35	n/a	n/a	-	Community Special School		7-19
	Total Richmond		6052	6847	88%				
	Total Richmond State Secondary P	rovision	5464	6224	88%				
	Brentford School for Girls	46	896	1006	89%	53%	Community School	Y	11 – 19
	The Green School for Girls	47	817	774	106%	75%	Voluntary Aided School	Y	11 – 19
	Gumley House RC Convent School	48	1161	1226	95%	75%	Voluntary Aided School	Y	11 – 19
	Gunnersbury Catholic School	49	1197	1196	100%	67%	Voluntary Aided School	Y	11 – 19
Houndow	The Heathland School	50	1781	1787	100%	68%	Community School	Y	11 – 19
Hounslow	Heston Community School	51	1230	1265	97%	59%	Community School	Y	11 – 19
	Hounslow Manor School	52	885	1025	86%	42%	Community School	Y	11 – 19
	Isleworth & Syon School for Boys	53	1000	964	104%	43%	Community School	Y	11 – 19
	Lampton School	54	1390	1438	97%	51%	Community School	Y	11 – 19
	St Mark's Catholic School	55	1198	1215	99%	81%	Voluntary Aided School	Y	11 – 19



Kingston	The Tiffin Girls' School	56	897	877	102%	100%	Foundation School	Y	11-18
Total		17607	18743	94%					
Total State Secondary Provision			11750	12703	92%				

Sources: School list and details from Directgov (http://schoolsfinder.direct.gov.uk/; accessed 28.07.10); School roll and capacity information from Edubase2 (http://www.edubase.gov.uk/home.xhtml; accessed 02/09/10), with exception of Richmond Schools Roll – sourced from Jan 2010 Richmond School Roll List (provided by council); Performance data from Department for Education (http://www.dcsf.gov.uk/inyourarea/; accessed 28/07/10)

Note: n/a denotes information not available; Totals do not include Community Special Schools



Appendix B-3 Consultees								
Study Element	Name	Organisation	Position	Dates of Contact Made and Consultation / Response				
Education	Matthew Paul	Richmond Local Education Authority	Deputy Head of Communications, Delivery and Service Improvement	Consultation Held 20.07.10				
	Karl Hildebrandt	Richmond Local Education Authority	Childcare Market Manager	Consultation Held 15.09.10 Previous contact: voicemail				
Health	Mark Needham	Richmond PCT	Associate Director of Strategy and Partnerships	14.09.10 Consultation Held on 18.08.10 Previous contact: email 20.07.10; voicemail 03.08.10.				
	Dominic Wright	Richmond PCT	Director of Commissioning	Response Received 06.09.10 Previous contact: letter 27.08.10; email 05.09.10.				
Open Space	Reg Leach	Richmond Council – Parks and Open Spaces Team	Operations Manager	Response Received 06.09.10 Previous contact: email 20.07.10, 17.08.10; phone calls 23.07.10, 26.07.10, 03.08.10, 02.09.10.				
Housing (Private)	Joanne Capper	Richmond Council – Planning Policy	Environmental Policy and Plans Coordinator	Consultation Held 03.09.10 Previous contact: Email 02.09.10				
Housing (Affordable)	Nicky Simpson	Richmond Council – Strategy and Development, Housing Services	Team Leader	Consultation Held 02.09.10 Previous contact: email 31.08.10; Phone call				



				02.09.10
Business	Anne Newton	Richmond Chamber of	CEO	Consultation Held
		Commerce		04.09.10
				Previous contact:
				email 23.08.10;
				voicemail
				02.09.10
	Natasha Carr	Environment	Twickenham Town	Consultation Held
		Directorate	Centre Manager	06.09.10
				Previous contact:
				email 02.09.10

Additional individuals were contacted as part of the process of identifying the appropriate consultation contacts. They are not listed here but account for the time lag in contacting some individuals indicated above.

